333—Inventory and Appraisement. [1905 Code.]	WALKEB BROS. & HARDY, LAW BLANK PUBL	ISHEES, FARGO, N. D.
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, County of Barnes	IN COUNTY COURT, Before Hon. O. H. deS. Irzens	3Judge.
In the Matter of the Estate of Anne Charlotte	e Fenimore Cooper	, Deceased.
John Noack <u>Petitic</u> <u>AGAINST</u> <u>The heirs of Susan Augusta Fenimore</u> the heirs of Maria Frances Cooper; <u>Augusta Cooper, Caroline M.Phinney</u> <u>Cooper, and all other persons inter</u>	Susan Paul F. Inventory and Apprai	isement.

No.

REAL PROPERTY.

Appraised Val.

1500

An undivided one-half interest in the North West quarter (N.W.1/4) of Section Fourteen (14) in Township One Hundred thirty-nine (139) North, of Range Fifty-seven (57) West, in Barnes County, North Dakota, (acquired by said testatrix under the name of Charlotte F.Cooper).

HOMESTEAD:

That the following described tract of land is occupied and claimed as a homestead:

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, SS: Barnes John Noack ___heing first duly County of ... is the Administrator with will annexedor sworn, says that he deceased; that the within and foregoing inventory by him made contains a the estate of Anne true statement of all the estate of the said Anne Charlotte Fenimore Cooper deceased, that has come to his knowledge and possession, and particularly of all money belonging to the said decedent, and of all just claims of the said decedent, against him, this affiant. Subscribed and sworn to before me this____llth day of January John noack 19/0 Judge of Counz the court My commission expire 19 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, SS : Barnes T.M. Gunderson, Julius Heine County of We. and C.W.Nelson appraisers, being duly sworn, depose and say that pursuant to the warrant issued to us in the above entitled matter, having first taken and subscribed the oath required by law, we personally examined and have appraised all the property described and mentioned in the within and foregoing inventory; that the value appearing in figures opposite each item was entered by us and is the true value agreed upon as our appraisement. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th undur 19.08. day of ... County Appraisers. My commis Charlotte Fenimore Anne Cooper Estate of. Deceased, To , Appraisers, Dr. To compensation for services in appraising said estate as follows: То..... Necessary disbursements as follows: To То STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA SS : County of Barnes and deceased, the above named appraisers, being duly sworn, each for himself says that the foregoing bill of items for their services rendered in appraising the estate of Anne Charlotte Fenimore Cooper deceased. is just and true: that such services have been rendered, and the disbursements made therein set forth. Subscribed and sworn to before me this..... 19 day of..... .19 My commission expires. I hereby certify that the within was filed 20 in the County Court, in and for said Coun udge of the County Court nventory and Appraisemen of said Court, In the Matter of the Estate of STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA and recorded in Book STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN COUNTY COURT. SQUNTY COURT & HARDY, FARGO, arres 6-5-27-'07 Records, Attorney BROS. No WALKER County of County of D/190 ty on pag A. of